
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 89 by Representative Miller

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 16, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"3 AMENDMENT NO. 24 On page 2, line 6, before "membership" insert "student"5 AMENDMENT NO. 36 On page 3, line 4, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 3, line 11, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"9 AMENDMENT NO. 510 On page 3, line 25, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"11 AMENDMENT NO. 612 On page 4, line 4, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"13 AMENDMENT NO. 714 On page 4, line 10, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"15 AMENDMENT NO. 816 On page 5, line 8, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"17 AMENDMENT NO. 918 On page 5, line 15, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"19 AMENDMENT NO. 1020 On page 6, line 1, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"21 AMENDMENT NO. 1122 On page 6, line 10, before "membership" insert "student"23 AMENDMENT NO. 1224 On page 6, line 15, after "first" and before "membership" insert "student"25 AMENDMENT NO. 1326 On page 7, line 13, after "projected" and before "counts" change "pupil" to "student"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 14

2 On page 7, line 14, after "actual" and before "counts" change "pupil" to "student"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 15

4 On page 7, at the end of line 18, change "pupil" to "student"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 16

6 On page 7, line 19, after "in" and before "enrollment" change "pupil" to "student"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 17

8 On page 7, line 25, after "fifteenth" and before "membership" insert "student"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 18

10 On page 10, line 9, after "all" and before "enrolled" change "pupils" to "students"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 19

12 On page 10, line 11, after "of" and before "in" change "pupils" to "students"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 20

14 On page 10, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

15 "Section 3. This Act shall apply only to new charter schools for
16 which proposals are approved on or after July 1, 2014."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 21

18 On page 10, at the beginning of line 18, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."